SSPS® SINTERED POWDER
FILTER CARTRIDGES
SSPS® SINTERED POWDER
FILTER CARTRIDGES
High mechanical strength and temperature-resistant filters
ideally suited for prefiltration and final filtration of gas and liquids
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA
FEATURE BENEFIT

F = PTFE
SSPS  -F
ORDERING INFORMATION
Nominal Length
  05 = 5"
10A = 9.8"
 10 = 10"
 19 = 19.5"
 20 = 20"
 29 = 29.25"
 30 = 30"
 40 = 40"
(additional specific lengths are available)
PARAMETERS
Filter
Code
Removal Rating
(µm) Porosity
Absolute
Removal Rating
(µm)
Average Air
Permeability
(L/dm2min)1
Flow
Rate2
0045 0.45
30-50
5 0.12 0.16 m3/h (0.7 gpm)
0100 1.0 10 0.97 0.23 m3/h (1.0 gpm)
0300 3.0 17 1.60 0.31 m3/h (1.36 gpm)
0500 5.0 30 2.27 1.28 m3/h (5.63 gpm)
1000 10 50 5.50 3.8 m3/h (16.7 gpm)
2000 20 70 10.87 5.1 m3/h (22.5 gpm)
3000 30 90 15.10 5.8 m3/h (25.5 gpm)
5000 50 120 14.50 6.2 m3/h (27.3 gpm)
8000 80 - - -
100H 100 - - -
120H 120 - - -
LENGTH AND AREA
Length Area
5 in. (127 mm) 0.024 m2 (0.25 ft2)
10 in. (254 mm) 0.047 m2 (0.5 ft2)
20 in. (508 mm) 0.094 m2 (0.9 ft2)
30 in. (762 mm) 0.141 m2 (1.5 ft2)
40 in. (1016 mm) 0.1888 m2 (2.0 ft2)
LENGTH AND AREA
Length Area
5 in. (127 mm) 0.024 m2 (0.25 ft2)
10 in. (254 mm) 0.047 m2 (0.5 ft2)
20 in. (508 mm) 0.094 m2 (0.9 ft2)
30 in. (762 mm) 0.141 m2 (1.5 ft2)
40 in. (1016 mm) 0.1888 m2 (2.0 ft2)
FILTER USE NOTES
•	 Avoid artificial damages such as scratches, bumps, and smashes
during the cleaning, disassembling, and assembling processes. Please
DO NOT exert force on the filter cartridge surface.
•	 Process filtration direction is from outside, in. Reverse filtration
IS NOT recommended.
•	 Increase pressure to the required operating pressure slowly while
filtering. Please DO NOT increase pressure instantly.
•	 Operating pressure SHOULD NOT exceed 0.6 Mpa (87 psi). Flush
in place- reverse flow with clean liquid or blow in place reversely with
clean air. Pressure of reverse blow SHOULD NOT exceed 0.75 Mpa
(108 psi).
Reverse-flush and Reverse-blow Procedures: First reverse-blow with
clean air under pressure that is 1.2-1.5 times greater than operating
pressure. Reverse-blow lasts for 3-5 seconds. Repeat 4-6 times.
Finally, reverse-flush with clean liquid for 3-5 minutes and repeat 2-3
times.
CLEANING METHODS
Physical Cleaning Methods: Reverse-Flow by Clean Water; Reverse-Blow by Clear Air and Ultrasonic Bath
Chemical Cleaning Methods: Use Cleaning Agent Such As Diluted Acid, Diluted Alkalis, Oxidizer, and Surfactant